INDIRA GANDHI KRISHI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, RAIPUR (C.G.) DIRECTORATE OF INSTRUCTIONS/CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

No./VV/DI/II/2019-20/ 987

Date: 3/05/2020

To,

The Dean, College of Agriculture, Raipur / Bilaspur / Ambikapur / Jagdalpur / Kawardha / Janjgir Champa / Bhatapara / Kanker / Bemetera / Korea / Raigarh / Rajnandgaon/ Koraba / Kurud / Jashpur / Mahasamund / Narayanpur / Gariyaband / Chhuikhadan / Saja / Marra.

The Principal

Mahamaya College of Agriculture, Dhamtari, Bhartiya College of Agriculture, Durg, Chhattisgarh College of Agriculture, Durg, Margdarshan College of Agriculture, Ambikapur, Krishi Mahavidyalaya, Raigarh, Bhoramdeo College of Agriculture, Kawardha, Shriram College of Agriculture, Rajnandgaon, College of Agriculture, Dantewada, College of Agriculture, Ambagarh Chowki.

The Dean, College of Horticulture, Rajnandgaon /Jagdalpur

The Principal, Danteshwari College of Horticulture, Raipur, Gayatri College of Horticulture, Dhamtari, K.L. College of Horticulture, Dhamtari, Rani Durgawati College of Horticulture, Meduka, Pendra Road.

The Dean, SV CAET & RS Raipur, BRSM CAET & RS Mungeli.

The Principal, Chhattisgarh College of Agriculture Engineering, Durg, Bhartiya College of Agriculture Engineering, Durg.

The Head of the Department, Agronomy/ Agricultural Extension/ Fruit Science/ Vegetable Science/ Floriculture and Landscape Architecture/ Forestry / Genetics and Plant Breeding / Plant Molecular Biology and Biotechnology/ Plant Physiology, Agri.Bio-chemistry and Herbal Science/ Plant Pathology/ Entomology/ Soil Science & Agril. Chemistry/ Soil Science & Agril. Chemistry/ Agricultural Economics/ Agril. Microbiology/ Agrometeorology/ Agril. Statistics & Social Science / Agri-business and Rural Management / Farm Power and Machinery/ Soil Water Engineering / Agricultural Processing and Food Engineering.

Sub: On-line Examination fee Payment of II Semester 2019-20 reg.

The web link for the online Examination fee payment (with late fee) of UG, PG and Ph. D. II Semester session 2019-20, will remain open as per schedule given below:

"From 31.05.2020 to 15.06.2020"

Online at https://igkvmis.cg.nic.in. for fee payment

Director Instructions/
Controller of Examinations

Date: 3/05/2020

Endt. No./VV/DI/II/2019-20/ 987-A

Copy to:

1. The Nodal Officer, IGMIS, IGKV Raipur, please open the link

Director Instructions/ Controller of Examinations